
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 
 
 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS 
Quiz de Avril 2023 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 
 

1  
D : Nord    
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

D864 
752 
DV10875 
- 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

 1♣  
 
 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
2  
D : Nord        
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RD73 
A87642 
4 
32 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♣  
? 

 
Passe 

1SA 
2♦  

 

Passe 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  

 
 

3  
D : Nord        
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

974 
AR8543 
AD4 
2 

 

(1)2SA : Fit quatrième avec un singleton 
(2)3♣ : Lequel ? 
(3)3♠  : Singleton Pique 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♥  
3♣(2) 

? 

 
Passe 
Passe 

 

Passe 
2SA(1) 
3♠  (3) 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 
 
 

4  
D : Sud          
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

V742 
D63 
AD84 
R7 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♦  
1♠  
2♥  
3SA 
? 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 

1♥  
2♣  
3♣  
4SA 

 
 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

5  
D : Sud       
V : Pers.  
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

V963 
ARV82 
74 
R3 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♥  
? 

2♦  
 
 

Contre 
 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

6  
D : Sud              
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

65 
AR8643 
RV2 
D4 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♥  
2♥  
? 

2♦  
Passe 

Contre 
2♠  

Passe 
Passe 

  

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 
 
 

7  
D : Ouest          
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R642 
V642 
865 
42 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♠  
? 

1♦   
2♦   

 
 
 

Contre 
Passe 

 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 

8  
D : Ouest      
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

D7652 
D7652 
10 
64 
 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

1♣  
 

Contre 
 

1SA 
 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 


